The following contract has been awarded during the period of December 2023. 

Consultant Services (Individuals) 

Number and Name 

of the Procurement 

Selected 

Consultant 

Contract Amount Contract Period Scope of the Services 

23-4005, 

Procurement 

Specialist 

Agon Hysaj 2,865.46 EUR (Two Thousand 

Eight Hundred Sixty-five Euro 

and Forty-six cents) 

2 (two) months Temporary support for MCA-Kosovo 

Program procurement activities. 

http://www.dgmarket.com/eproc/adminShowBuyer.do?buyerId=1417360

CONTRACT AMENDMENTS 

The following contracts have been amended during the period of December 2023:

[...]

KOS 3022 (a) -  

BESS Support 
Consultant to Project 
1 Energy Storage 
Project 

Visar Hoxha Original contract amount 

29,568.00 EUR 

Amendment No. 2 

Exercised the Option Period 1 
for one year, the total contract 
value was increased for 
additional 59,136.00 EUR 
(Fifty-nine Thousand One 
Hundred and Thirty-Six Euros).   

Original period: 
up to November 08, 2023 

Amended No. 1 modified 
the period: 
Up to December 18, 2023 

Amendment No. 2 
modified the period: 
Up to December 17, 2024 

Provide assistance to MCA-Kosovo as BESS 
Support Consultant 

KOS 3022 (b) -  

BESS Support 
Consultant to Project 
1 Energy Storage 
Project 

Afrim Ajvazi Original contract amount 

21,120.00 EUR 

Amendment No. 2 

Exercised the Option Period 1 
for one year, the total contract 
value was increased for 
additional 42,240.00 EUR 
(Forty-two Thousand, Two 
Hundred and forty Euros)  

Original period: 

up to November 30, 2023 

Amendment No.1 

modified the period: 

Up to January 09, 2024 

Amendment No.2 

modified the period: 

Up to December 17, 2024 

Provide assistance to MCA-Kosovo as BESS 
Support Consultant